Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 1  JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (2)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 178 Champlain Valley's Meshack Olivia Foshay Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 10/24/200 843287
#02390
2 131 Equoia Star Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas #02459  Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 9/12/2003 850840
Class 2 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH OBSTACLE (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 207 Mirage's MAP EIl Marquiz Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 9/28/2002 846665
2 182 Champlain Valley's Shem Johanna Kelly Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 9/7/2002 843791
#02390
3 179 Champlain Valley's Franklin Andrea Cunningham Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 7/3/2003 1007749
#02390
4 183 Enchantment's San Antonio Grace Foshey Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 7/11/2003 847031
#02390
5 206 Mirage's Map EBITDA Devin McManus Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 5/21/2002 842659

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 5

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

OPEN OBSTACLE (18)

Exhibitor
Number Name
213 Sea Hill Farm's Penobscot

59  Ditto

178 Champlain Valley's Meshack
182 Champlain Valley's Shem

58  Olympic Dreamer

175 Champlain Valley's Elexa

1 Angel's Vivo

15 Jeb's Copernicus

16  Sallie's Fen Gustav

17  Jed's Aquila

20 Patagonia's Huacho

57  Silverizet
102 SHA Jane Nason
212 Sea Hill Farm's Shadow's Spirit
214  AABC Antonia

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Wendy Turner or
Paula Ickeringill

Deb Wright

Les Foshay

Deb Kelley

Deb Wright

Jenny Foshay

Serena Granbery
Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Deb Wright
Kelsey Kozlowski

Wendy Turner or
Paula Ickeringill

Wendy Turner or
Paula Ickeringill

Farm Name

Sea Hill Farm #03920

Wright Choice Alpacas #01141

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Wright Choice Alpacas #01141

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Moore Brook Farm #03365

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Wright Choice Alpacas #01141
Silver Hill Alpacas #00350

Sea Hill Farm #03920

Sea Hill Farm #03920

Owner Name

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Wright, Deb

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Wright, Deb

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Granbery, Serena W.

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Wright, Deb
Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Date of
Birth

10/5/2003

6/13/2002

10/24/200

9/7/2002

6/11/2003

8/18/2003

6/26/2002

8/4/2003

7/24/2002

9/26/2003

9/25/2001

7/9/2003

9/22/2003

4/24/2003

6/28/2003

ARI #
1017144

836673

843287

843791

846422

1067279

836532

pend

842149

pend

8311287

847004
1019148

1017151

812440
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

NP 215 Ameripaca's Yuppie Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 9/5/2003 827321
Paula Ickeringill Turner
NP 216 Haley's Jameson Jack Dibbs or Nicola Tamarack Meadow #02993 Bertram, Angela 8/27/2003 848643
Blake
NP 217 Cerveza's Nekeas Jack Dibbs or Nicola Tamarack Meadow #02993 Bertram, Angela 8/21/2003 848642
Blake
Class 6 JUNIOR YOUTH PR (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 178 Champlain Valley's Meshack Olivia Foshay Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 10/24/200 843287
#02390
2 131 Equoia Star Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas #02459  Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 9/12/2003 850840
Class 7 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH PR (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 179 Champlain Valley's Franklin Andrea Cunningham Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 7/3/2003 1007749
#02390
2 207 Mirage's MAP EIl Marquiz Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 9/28/2002 846665
3 182 Champlain Valley's Shem Johanna Kelly Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 9/7/2002 843791
#02390
4 183 Enchantment's San Antonio Grace Foshey Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 7/11/2003 847031
#02390
5 206 Mirage's Map EBITDA Devin McManus Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 5/21/2002 842659

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 9

Placement

1

2

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

OPEN PR (19)

Exhibitor
Number Name

1 Angel's Vivo
182 Champlain Valley's Shem

20 Patagonia's Huacho

59 Ditto

57  Silverizet

58  Olympic Dreamer

15 Jeb's Copernicus

16  Sallie's Fen Gustav

17  Jed's Aquila
102 SHA Jane Nason
142 HLF Daniel's Son
175 Champlain Valley's Elexa
178 Champlain Valley's Meshack
212 Sea Hill Farm's Shadow's Spirit
213 Sea Hill Farm's Penobscot

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Serena Granbery

Deb Kelley

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Deb Wright
Deb Wright
Deb Wright

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Kelsey Kozlowski

Jenny Foshay

Les Foshay

Wendy Turner or
Paula Ickeringill

Wendy Turner or
Paula Ickeringill

Farm Name

Moore Brook Farm #03365

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Wright Choice Alpacas #01141
Wright Choice Alpacas #01141
Wright Choice Alpacas #01141

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Silver Hill Alpacas #00350

Alpacas & Company @
Highland Farm #02465

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Sea Hill Farm #03920

Sea Hill Farm #03920

Owner Name

Granbery, Serena W.

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Wright, Deb
Wright, Deb
Wright, Deb

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker

Geary, Marie & Kevin

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Date of
Birth

6/26/2002

9/7/2002

9/25/2001

6/13/2002

7/9/2003

6/11/2003

8/4/2003

7/24/2002

9/26/2003

9/22/2003

8/2/2003

8/18/2003

10/24/200

4/24/2003

10/5/2003

ARI #
836532

843791

8311287

836673
847004
846422

pend

842149

pend

1019148

1117867

1067279

843287

1017151

1017144
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

NP 214  AABC Antonia Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 6/28/2003 812440
Paula Ickeringill Turner
NP 215 Ameripaca's Yuppie Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 9/5/2003 827321
Paula Ickeringill Turner
NP 216 Haley's Jameson Jack Dibbs or Nicola Tamarack Meadow #02993 Bertram, Angela 8/27/2003 848643
Blake
NP 217 Cerveza's Nekeas Jack Dibbs or Nicola Tamarack Meadow #02993 Bertram, Angela 8/21/2003 848642
Blake
Class 10 JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 131 Equoia Star Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas #02459  Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 9/12/2003 850840
2 178 Champlain Valley's Meshack Olivia Foshay Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 10/24/200 843287
#02390
Class 11 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 182 Champlain Valley's Shem Johanna Kelly Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 9/7/2002 843791
#02390
2 206 Mirage's Map EBITDA Devin McManus Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 5/21/2002 842659
3 179 Champlain Valley's Franklin Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 7/3/2003 1007749
#02390
4 183 Enchantment's San Antonio Grace Foshey Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 7/11/2003 847031
#02390
5 207 Mirage's MAP EIl Marquiz Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 9/28/2002 846665

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 14 OPEN SHOWMANSHIP (8)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 178 Champlain Valley's Meshack Les Foshay Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 10/24/200 843287
#02390
2 59  Ditto Deb Wright Wright Choice Alpacas #01141  Wright, Deb 6/13/2002 836673
3 17  Jed's Aquila Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962 Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/26/2003 pend
Blake
4 182 Champlain Valley's Shem Deb Kelley Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 9/7/2002 843791
#02390
5 213 Sea Hill Farm's Penobscot Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 10/5/2003 1017144
Paula Ickeringill Turner
6 142 HLF Daniel's Son Alpacas & Company @ Geary, Marie & Kevin 8/2/2003 1117867
Highland Farm #02465
7 1 Angel's Vivo Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm #03365 Granbery, Serena W. 6/26/2002 836532
NP 212 Sea Hill Farm's Shadow's Spirit Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 4/24/2003 1017151
Paula Ickeringill Turner
Class 15 YOUTH COSTUME (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 207 Mirage's MAP EIl Marquiz Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 9/28/2002 846665
2 206 Mirage's Map EBITDA Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 5/21/2002 842659
Class 25 SURI SHORN YEARLING & OLDER MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 180 Champlain Valley's Noah Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 6/5/2002 843789

NP = No Placement Recorded

#02390
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 31 HUACAYA SHORN GREY/MULTI YEARLING

FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 102 SHA Jane Nason Alane Baker Silver Hill Alpacas #00350 Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 9/22/2003 1019148

Class 33 HUACAYA SHORN GREY/MULTI YEARLING

MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
2 43  Mirage's Goliath Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 7/19/2003 1036268

Class 34 HUACAYA SHORN GREY/MULTI 2& OLDER

MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 205 El Emperador Of Ays Sam Groome Turnpike Ridge Camelids Bagnall, Cathleen 4/28/2002 837228
#00080
Class 36 HUACAYA SHORN DARK JUVENILE FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 193 Quarry Ridge Kyra Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas #01417  Perkins, Herb & Faith 11/30/200 850918

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 7



Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 37 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING FEMALE (10)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 190 Thompson Hollow Xtasy Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas #01417  Perkins, Herb & Faith 7/15/2003 1068856
2 149 Maple Brook Latoyia Michael Tierney Maple Brook Farm #02728 Tierney, Michael & Robin 6/7/2003 851225
3 28  Starrynight's La Bohemme Henry or Janet Garcia Starry Nights Alpacas #43400 Garcia, Janet & Henry 11/6/2002 841753
4 223  Sara of Ays Sam Groome Marathon Alpacas Groome, Sam & Odalis 6/8/2003 847211
5 168 MA Lady Anne Bob Hamel Alpacas at Scottland Hill #01286 Hamel, Bob & Pauline 9/5/2003 849611
6 145 MFI Roulette Philip Weaver Parkland Alpaca Farm, Inc Weaver, Phil & Diane 12/21/200 842010
#02447
NP 101 SHA Sarah Nason Joe Hillard Silver Hill Alpacas #00350 Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 6/20/2003 1019643
NP 109 MA Cotta's Summer Storm Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 8/18/2003 849515
#02403
NP 159 AV Bianca Shane May Stick House Farm #01046 May, Shane & Kimberly 5/22/2003 1028058
NP 225 SHA Sally Butler Silver Hill Alpacas #00350 Hillard, Joe & Alne Baker 6/27/2003 1019155
Class 38 HUACAYA SHORN DARK 2& OLDER FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 222 Anisa of Ays Sam Groome Marathon Alpacas Groome, Sam & Odalis 10/29/200 834549
Class 39 HUACAYA SHORN DARK JUVENILE MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 219 Mile High Peruvian Blackmale Sam Groome Marathon Alpacas Groome, Sam & Odalis 10/10/200 849777

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 39.1 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING MALE (1)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 194 Canzelle's Zambezi Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas #01417  Perkins, Herb & Faith 12/30/200 845807
Calidad Alpacas Watts, Sue
Class 39.2 HUACAYA SHORN DARK 2 & OLDER MALE (3)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 157 AA Peruvian El Cobre Shane May Stick House Farm #01046 May, Shane & Kimberly 5/5/2002 836321
2 30  Starrynight's TriStar Henry or Janet Garcia Starry Nights Alpacas #43400  Garcia, Janet & Henry 7/11/2001 834793
3 119 Ronan Penny Mullen Southwind Farms #01897 Mullen, James & Patricia 3/22/1999 813392
Class 40 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN JUVENILE FEMALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 191 QR Flower's Sorpresa Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas #01417  Perkins, Herb & Faith 10/4/2003 849263
2 104 MA Serlena Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 10/21/200 850868
#02403
Class 40.1 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN YEARLING FEMALE (3
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 229 AAR Arianna Acorn Alpaca Ranch #03191 Hebeler, Bob & Louise 5/26/2003 1009163
2 97 Mena Dave or Debbie Serino Aspen Wood Farm Alpacas Serino, David & Debra 7/26/2003 848285
#02393
3 221  Emilia of Ays Sam Groome Marathon Alpacas Groome, Sam & Odalis 5/20/2003 846680

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 40.2 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN 2 & OLDER FEMALE (1)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 227 Halley of Ays Marathon Alpacas Groome, Sam & Odalis 5/22/2002 837231
Class 41 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN JUVENILE MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 162 Burlap Jennifer Clement Meadows Farm #01830 Clement, Jennifer & Peter 10/12/200 1001396
Class 41.1 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN YEARLING MALE (4)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 54  Glen Ridge Cider Jack Steve or Karen Hunter Hill Alpacas #01348 Gallagher, Steve 10/14/200 844673
Gallagher
2 196 Hamden Hills Mufasa Erica Dwyer Hamden Hills Alpacas #20102 Dwyer, Thomas & Erica 5/13/2003 pend
3 40  Mirage's Phantom Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 7/30/2003 1036084
4 143 Gage Jay Couture Destiny's Farm LLC #02451 Couture, Jay & Jo-Ellyn Harris 9/19/2003 1012996
Class 41.2 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN 2 & OLDER MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 81  Skyeview Peruvian golden Eagle Jim King Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 7/5/2002 842363
Class 49 HUACAYA SHORNLIGHT YEARLING FEMALE
1
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 147  Maple Brook Vivica Michael Tierney Maple Brook Farm #02728 Tierney, Michael & Robin 6/8/2003 851209

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 52 HUACAYA SHORN LIGHT YEARLING MALE (2)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 115 MA Roy Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 7/14/2003 849519
#02403
2 156 Lightfoot's Dancan Shane May Stick House Farm #01046 May, Shane & Kimberly 9/30/2002 845774

Class 53 HUACAYA SHORNLIGHT 2& OLDER MALE (6)

Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

1 11  ORA Seiko Cindy St. George Oak Ridge Alpacas #03259 St. George, Roy & Cindy 7/7/2002 836777
2 169 El Novio Bob Hamel Alpacas at Scottland Hill #01286 Hamel, Bob & Pauline 8/27/2000 822856
3 5 Moore Brook Apollo Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm #03365 Granbery, Serena W. 7/1/2001 833398
4 228 AAR Orion Foss Mountain Farm #02507 Nickerson, Lana & Richard Dole 10/16/200 820555
5 120 Seamus Penny Mullen Southwind Farms #01897 Mullen, James & Patricia 9/13/1999 813394
6 37 Mirage's MAP Cordebez Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 9/28/2001 842655

Class 55 HUACAYA COMPOSITE GREY/MULTI YEARLING

MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 61 Don Reinaldo Aconcagua Alpaca Aconcagua Alpaca Farm Muijica, Patricio 7/5/2003 847523

Farm Staff #01027

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 11



Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 61 HUACAYA COMPOSITE DARK YEARLING MALE

«y
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 82  Skyeview Balthazar Jim King Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 6/16/2003 850194
Class 62 HUACAYA COMPOSITE DARK 2& OLDER MALE
)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 117  Quicksilver's Duggan Penny Mullen Southwind Farms #01897 Mullen, James & Patricia 5/23/2002 827046
Class 63 HUACAYA COMPOSITE FAWN JUVENILE
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 167 Caranella Donna Young Rock N' Root Young, donna 9/30/2003 1001136
Class 67 HUACAYA COMPOSITE FAWN YEARLING MALE
«y
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 25  Gold Standard Pat Delaney Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  Delaney, Patricia 11/1/2002 841876
#04144
Class 79 HUACAYA COMPOSITELIGHT JUVENILE
FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 36  Castano's Autumn Joy of Saltaire Patricia Bleecker Saltaire Alpacas #90001 Bleecker, Patricia & James 10/9/2003 849582

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 99 SURI GELDING (1)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 206 Mirage's Map EBITDA Devin McManus Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 5/21/2002 842659
Class 100 SURI FULL FLEECE JUVENILE FEMALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 103 MA Caniska Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 10/20/200 850869
#02403
Class 101 SURI FULL FLEECE YEARLING FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 224 Wilma of Ays Sam Groome Marathon Alpacas Groome, Sam & Odalis 6/23/2003 847952
2 80 BBFAI Electra Jim King Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 7/30/2003 847900
3 79  Skyeview Peruvian Portia Jim King Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 9/1/2003 850205
Class 102 SURI FULL FLEECE JUVENILE MALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 166 Avenger's Joseph Debra Johnson Chee Chee Mamook Farm Johnson, Debra 11/15/200 pend
#01001
2 45  Mirage's Giovanni Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 10/1/2003 1036213

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 103 SURI FULL FLEECE YEARLING MALE (4)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 47  Mirage's Sergio Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 8/20/2003 1036190
2 42  Mirage's Ferdinand Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 8/7/2003 1036237
3 231 Mirage's Gerardo Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 8/29/2003 1036404
4 46  Mirage's Sparatacus Mirage Alpacas #00540 Rhoades, Audrey & William 6/29/2003 1036206

Class 106 SURI BEST BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE

)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 79  Skyeview Peruvian Portia Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 9/1/2003 850205

Class 119 HUACAYA GELDING (1)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 207 Mirage's MAP El Marquiz Cassie McManus Dresser Hills Farm #00077 McMinus, Michael & Janet 9/28/2002 846665

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 14



Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 120 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MIXED JUVENILE

FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

1 69  Enchantment's Chiricahua Doug or Denise A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 10/3/2003 851082

Caldwell
2 35 BBA Peruvian Valkyrie Alisa Mierejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas #00382 Mierzejewski, Alisa 10/26/200 1016871
3 170 CBEva Cedar Brook Alpacas #01120 VanGelder, Kathleen & David 11/20/200 1076820
4 87  Alameda's Princess Jerry Weisgrau Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff 11/5/2003 850427
#01859

5 86  Skyeview Silvia Jim King Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 10/27/200 850210
6 161 Meadows Aoife Jennifer Clement Meadows Farm #01830 Clement, Jennifer & Peter 10/5/2003 1001419

Class 121 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MIXED YEARLING

FEMALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 27  Starrynight's Starlet Henry or Janet Garcia Starry Nights Alpacas #43400 Garcia, Janet & Henry 9/20/2003 1011845
2 92  AAR Laurel Robert Hebeler Acorn Alpaca Ranch #03191 Hebeler, Bob & Louise 6/30/2003 1009217
3 175 Champlain Valley's Elexa Jenny Foshay Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 8/18/2003 1067279
#02390

4 34  BBA Peruvian Zyta Alisa Mierejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas #00382 Mierzejewski, Alisa 7/8/2003 1016857
5 57  Silverizet Deb Wright Wright Choice Alpacas #01141  Wright, Deb 7/9/2003 847004

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 123 HUACAYA MIXED FEMALE CHAMPION (11)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

C 69  Enchantment's Chiricahua A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 10/3/2003 851082
RC 27  Starrynight's Starlet Starry Nights Alpacas #43400 Garcia, Janet & Henry 9/20/2003 1011845

Class 124 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MIXED JUVENILE

MALE (1)
Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

1 121 SWF Morgan Penny Mullen Southwind Farms #01897 Mullen, James & Patricia 10/13/200 pend

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 125 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MIXED YEARLING

MALE (9)
Exhibitor

Placement Number Name

1 152 Maple Brook Pendleton

2 128 Summerhill's Tavarez

3 124  Summerhill's Cordero

4 137 Blue Lake's Hot Chocolate
5 83  Skyeview Mark Anthony

6 14  Amapola's Summit

7 4 Moore Brook Macciato

NP 68 A.L. Double Take

NP 178 Champlain Valley's Meshack

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Michael Tierney

Linda or Howard Dix

Linda or Howard Dix

Dick Benton
Jim King

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Serena Granbery

Doug or Denise
Caldwell

Les Foshay

Farm Name

Maple Brook Farm #02728

Summerhill Alpacas, LTD
#02405

Summerhill Alpacas, LTD
#02405

Blue Lake Alpacas #01038
Skyeview Alpacas #01727

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Moore Brook Farm #03365

A.L. Paca's Farm #01157

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Owner Name

Tierney, Michael & Robin

Dix, Howard & Linda

Dix, Howard & Linda

Benton, Richard & Marcia
King, Jim & Susan

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Granbery, Serena W.

Caldwell, Doug & Denise

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Date of
Birth

9/4/2003

9/5/2003

6/17/2003

9/13/2003

8/27/2003

6/15/2003

6/17/2003

8/11/2003

10/24/200

ARI #
851223

1003833

1003826

1013856
850202

pend

847761

850594

843287
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 126 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MIXED 2& OLDER

MALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 31  Quick Silver's M.D. Alisa Mierejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas #00382 Mierzejewski, Alisa 9/11/2002 839101
2 32  BBA Peruvian D'Artagnan Alisa Mierejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas #00382 Mierzejewski, Alisa 9/23/2002 843166
3 135 Simon Sez Melissa Ferrara New England Alpacas #02459  Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 5/5/2002 835530
4 78  AML Spartan Barry Finer or Virginia Gore Mountain Farm #01298 Finer, Barry & Virginia French 4/13/2002 834816
French
Alpacas of Maple Lane Decker, Phyllis
5 1 Angel's Vivo Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm #03365 Granbery, Serena W. 6/26/2002 836532
Class 127 HUACAYA MIXED MALE CHAMPION (15)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 152 Maple Brook Pendleton Maple Brook Farm #02728 Tierney, Michael & Robin 9/4/2003 851223
RC 31  Quick Silver's M.D. Burgis Brook Alpacas #00382 Mierzejewski, Alisa 9/11/2002 839101

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 18



Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 128 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK JUVENILE

FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 171 Talulla Cedar Brook Alpacas #01120 VanGelder, Kathleen & David 10/14/200 1019223
2 153 Snowshoe Tempest Terry Miller Snowshoe Farm #03229 Miller, Ron & Terry 10/15/200 1010763
3 95  BPA's Trinity Dave or Debbie Serino Aspen Wood Farm Alpacas Serino, David & Debra 10/29/200 850885
#02393
4 67 ACGA Macarena Aconcagua Alpaca Aconcagua Alpaca Farm Muijica, Patricio 11/2/2003 pend
Farm Staff #01027

5 2 Moore Brook Maja Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm #03365 Granbery, Serena W. 10/1/2003 1003918
6 140 Zsa Zsa's Sarita Edward Munch Rock Pastures Farm #02479 Munch, Edward 10/9/2003 850830

Class 129 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK YEARLING

FEMALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

1 214 AABC Antonia Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 6/28/2003 812440

Paula Ickeringill Turner

2 85  Skyeview Octavia Jim King Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 8/15/2003 850199
3 189 Quarry Ridge Serafina Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas #01417  Perkins, Herb & Faith 4/15/2003 845434
4 202 Inca Bay Melissa Ferrara White Gate Farm #00078 Lord, Parulin & David Harlow 7/22/2003 1066562
5 131 Equoia Star Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas #02459  Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 9/12/2003 850840

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 130 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN YEARLING

FEMALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 127  Summerhill's Phaedra Linda or Howard Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda 9/22/2003 1003840
#02405
2 84  Skyeview Calpurnia Jim King Skyeview Alpacas #01727 King, Jim & Susan 8/25/2003 850201
3 91 AAR Reigh-Ann Robert Hebeler Acorn Alpaca Ranch #03191 Hebeler, Bob & Louise 6/18/2003 1009194
4 7 FOSSMTN Sweet Cherry Wine Richard Dole Foss Mountain Farm #02507 Nickerson, Lana & Richard Dole 6/29/2003 851879
5 17  Jed's Aquila Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962 Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/26/2003 pend
Blake
Class 132 HUACAYA DARK FEMALE CHAMPION (16)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 171 Talulla Cedar Brook Alpacas #01120 VanGelder, Kathleen & David 10/14/200 1019223
RC 127 Summerhill's Phaedra Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda 9/22/2003 1003840
#02405

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 135 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE

BLACK JUVENILE

MALE (4)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 226 Liamuiga Long Plains Alpacas #01057 Williams, Desmond & Marcia 10/1/2003 1012101
MacDonald
Chase Tavern Farm Lavan, Timothy & Cindy
2 53  Black Storm & Light Steve or Karen Hunter Hill Alpacas #01348 Gallagher, Steve 12/15/200 pend
Gallagher
3 73  GMF Legacy's Cyngularity Virginia French Gore Mountain Farm #01298 Finer, Barry & Virginia French 9/30/2003 849600
4 50  Christopher Gold Long Plains Alpacas #01057 Williams, Desmond & Marcia 10/13/200 pend
MacDonald
Class 136 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK YEARLING
MALE (7)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 122 SWF Barnaby Penny Mullen Southwind Farms #01897 Mullen, James & Patricia 5/15/2003 845993
2 75 GMF Johnsburgs Meriano Barry Finer or Virginia Gore Mountain Farm #01298 Finer, Barry & Virginia French 8/28/2003 849598
French
3 165 Segundo's Dominic Debra Johnson Chee Chee Mamook Farm Johnson, Debra 8/14/2003 850675
#01001
4 110 MA Lemont Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 7/3/2003 847068
#02403
5 146  Parkland's Felipe Philip Weaver Parkland Alpaca Farm, Inc Weaver, Phil & Diane 9/22/2003 851850
#02447
6 173 CB Kashi Cedar Brook Alpacas #01120 VanGelder, Kathleen & David 9/19/2003 1019216
NP 15 Jeb's Copernicus Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962 Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 8/4/2003 pend

NP = No Placement Recorded

Blake
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 137 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK 2YR & OLDER

MALE (4)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 220 My Peruvian Belicosa Sam Groome Marathon Alpacas Groome, Sam & Odalis 3/3/2002 833802
2 182 Champlain Valley's Shem Deb Kelley Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 9/7/2002 843791
#02390
3 20 Patagonia's Huacho Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962 Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 9/25/2001 8311287
Blake
4 132 PHLyman Austin Ferrara New England Alpacas #02459  Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 7/10/2002 836465
Class 138 HUACAYA BLACK MALE CHAMPION (15)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 122 SWF Barnaby Southwind Farms #01897 Mullen, James & Patricia 5/15/2003 845993
RC 226 Liamuiga Long Plains Alpacas #01057 Williams, Desmond & Marcia 10/1/2003 1012101
MacDonald
Chase Tavern Farm Lavan, Timothy & Cindy
Class 140 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN JUVENILE
MALE (2)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 210 A.L. Paca's Peruvian Super Sonic Doug or Denise A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 10/7/2003 851470
Caldwell
2 213 Sea Hill Farm's Penobscot Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 10/5/2003 1017144

NP = No Placement Recorded

Paula Ickeringill

Turner
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 141 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN YEARLING

MALE (5)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 58  Olympic Dreamer Deb Wright Wright Choice Alpacas #01141 Wright, Deb 6/11/2003 846422
2 212 Sea Hill Farm's Shadow's Spirit Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 4/24/2003 1017151
Paula Ickeringill Turner
3 88  Staghorn Java Jerry Weisgrau Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff 8/23/2003 850429
#01859
4 179 Champlain Valley's Franklin Elizabeth Kelley Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 7/3/2003 1007749
#02390
5 216 Haley's Jameson Jack Dibbs or Nicola Tamarack Meadow #02993 Bertram, Angela 8/27/2003 848643
Blake

Class 142 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN 2YR & OLDER

MALE (3)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 72  Midas's Angelo Doug or Denise A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 6/30/2002 839491
Caldwell
2 130 Summerhill's Tiago Del Reino Linda or Howard Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda 9/1/2002 842222
#02405
3 16  Sallie's Fen Gustav Jack Dibbs or Nicola Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962 Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 7/24/2002 842149
Blake
Class 143 HUACAYA BROWN MALE CHAMPION (10)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 210 A.L. Paca's Peruvian Super Sonic A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 10/7/2003 851470
RC 72  Midas's Angelo A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 6/30/2002 839491

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 23



Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 145 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE

FEMALE (3)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 105 MA Madieva Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 11/18/200 850871
#02403
2 192 QR Isabel K Faith Perkins Quarry Ridge Alpacas #01417  Perkins, Herb & Faith 10/22/200 850005
3 9 FOSSMTN Dreamboat Annie Richard Dole Foss Mountain Farm #02507 Nickerson, Lana & Richard Dole 10/19/200 1150537
Class 146 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN YEARLING
FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 151 Maple Brook Belita Michael Tierney Maple Brook Farm #02728 Tierney, Michael & Robin 8/11/2003 851220
2 90  Staghorn Valley's Chanel Jerry Weisgrau Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff 8/1/2003 850428
#01859
3 106 MA Tillie Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 6/12/2003 849517
#02403
4 217 Cerveza's Nekeas Jack Dibbs or Nicola Tamarack Meadow #02993 Bertram, Angela 8/21/2003 848642
Blake
5 148 Maple Brook Theresa Michael Tierney Maple Brook Farm #02728 Tierney, Michael & Robin 8/26/2003 851222
6 215 Ameripaca's Yuppie Wendy Turner or Sea Hill Farm #03920 Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy 9/5/2003 827321
Paula Ickeringill Turner

NP = No Placement Recorded Page 24



Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 150 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE

MALE (3)
Exhibitor
Placement Number Name Handler
1 230 L&L Lucky Louie
2 174 Chatham Alpacas Cheyenne Sun Dave Serino
3 99  Rettington Del Reino Dave or Debbie Serino

NP = No Placement Recorded

Farm Name

Alpacas of Maggie's Brook
#00669

Chatham Alpacas #01026

Aspen Wood Farm Alpacas
#02393

Owner Name

Truss, Brenda

Zimbalist,Jeff & Judith

Serino, David & Debra

Date of
Birth

11/21/200

10/21/200

10/23/200

ARI #
851421

849616

849354
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 151 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN YEARLING

Placement

1

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

MALE (13)
Exhibitor
Number Name
77  AML Legacy's El Duro
218 Matais of Ays
144  Sunrunner
123 SWF Liam
114 MA Tamagua
195 Mile High Peruvian First Class
55  Archie
63 ACGA Mauricio
65 Dono Domenico
136 Blue Lake's Cappucino
142 HLF Daniel's Son
183 Enchantment's San Antonio
188 Lotta Luv's King Klas

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Barry Finer or Virginia

French

Sam Groome
Jay Couture

Penny Mullen

Faith Perkins

Steve or Karen
Gallagher

Aconcagua Alpaca
Farm Staff

Aconcagua Alpaca
Farm Staff

Dick Benton

Lotta Giblin

Farm Name

Gore Mountain Farm #01298

Alpacas of Maple Lane
Marathon Alpacas

Destiny's Farm LLC #02451
Southwind Farms #01897

Mariah Alpacas of Vermont
#02403

Quarry Ridge Alpacas #01417
Chatham Alpacas #01026

Hunter Hill Alpacas #01348

Aconcagua Alpaca Farm
#01027

Aconcagua Alpaca Farm
#01027

Blue Lake Alpacas #01038

Alpacas & Company @
Highland Farm #02465

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Lotta Luv Alpacas #00081

Owner Name

Finer, Barry & Virginia French

Decker, Phyllis

Groome, Sam & Odalis
Couture, Jay & Jo-Ellyn Harris
Mullen, James & Patricia

The Swift Family

Perkins, Herb & Faith

Zimbalist,Jeff & Judith

Gallagher, Steve

Muijica, Patricio

Muijica, Patricio

Benton, Richard & Marcia

Geary, Marie & Kevin

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Giblin, Lotta

Date of
Birth

10/30/200

6/2/2003

4/13/2003

3/8/2003

8/9/2003

6/7/2003

9/15/2003

9/19/2003

4/11/2003

9/29/2003

8/2/2003

7/11/2003

4/7/2003

ARI #
841935

847205
847197
845470

849518

847755

pend

849363

846162

1013955

1117867

847031

1015256
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 152 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 & OLDER

MALE (4)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 71 Best Ala Best's Simba of A.L. Paca's Doug or Denise A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 8/9/2002 841604
Caldwell
2 74  EL Tiante Del Reino Virginia French Gore Mountain Farm #01298 Finer, Barry & Virginia French 9/5/2002 841934
3 59 Ditto Deb Wright Wright Choice Alpacas #01141 Wright, Deb 6/13/2002 836673
4 112 MA Silas Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 9/26/2002 835092
#02403
Class 153 HUACAYA FAWN MALE CHAMPION (20)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 71 Best Ala Best's Simba of A.L. Paca's A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 8/9/2002 841604
RC 230 L&L Lucky Louie Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Truss, Brenda 11/21/200 851421

NP = No Placement Recorded

#00669
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 155 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE

Placement

1

FEMALE (6)
Exhibitor
Number Name

70 A.L. Paca's Peruvian Karina

160 SHFA Eowyn

18  Sallie's Fen Iceni

60  Whispering Winds Precious Gem

19 HF Veronica

184 Champlain Valley's Novia

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Doug or Denise
Caldwell

Shane May

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Denise Curran

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jenny Foshay

Farm Name

A.L. Paca's Farm #01157

Stick House Farm #01046

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Stone Bridge Farm #01004

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Owner Name

Caldwell, Doug & Denise

May, Shane & Kimberly

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Curran, Denise

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Date of
Birth

10/28/200

10/18/200

10/27/200

11/5/2003

10/23/200

11/24/200

ARI #
1001181

1028065

pend

849747

pend

1007688
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 156 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT YEARLING

FEMALE (9)
Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

1 76  GMF Prima Nina Barry Finer or Virginia Gore Mountain Farm #01298 Finer, Barry & Virginia French 9/14/2003 849599

French
2 66  ACGA Accoyo Irene Aconcagua Alpaca Aconcagua Alpaca Farm Muijica, Patricio 9/6/2003 849657
Farm Staff #01027
3 3 Moore Brook Camile Serena Granbery Moore Brook Farm #03365 Granbery, Serena W. 6/24/2003 1003888
4 108 MA Tuesday's Suprize Mariah Alpacas of Vermont The Swift Family 8/12/2003 849522
#02403

5 163 Yasmine Jennifer Clement Meadows Farm #01830 Clement, Jennifer & Peter 5/13/2003 1001426
6 6 FOSSMTN Valeri Richard Dole Foss Mountain Farm #02507 Nickerson, Lana & Richard Dole 8/19/2003 851997
NP 12 ORA Cheyenne Cindy St. George Oak Ridge Alpacas #03259 St. George, Roy & Cindy 6/9/2003 1003277
NP 138 Blue Lake's Angie Marcia Benton Blue Lake Alpacas #01038 Benton, Richard & Marcia 8/3/2003 pend

NP 158 SHFA Arwen Shane May Stick House Farm #01046 May, Shane & Kimberly 9/25/2003 1028089
Class 158 HUACAYA LIGHT FEMALE CHAMPION (15)

Exhibitor Date of

Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #

C 70 A.L. Paca's Peruvian Karina A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 10/28/200 1001181
RC 76  GMF Prima Nina Gore Mountain Farm #01298 Finer, Barry & Virginia French 9/14/2003 849599

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 160 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT JUVENILE

MALE (6)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 33  BBA Peruvian Devante Alisa Mierejewski Burgis Brook Alpacas #00382 Mierzejewski, Alisa 12/9/2003 1016864
2 23  Whispering Winds Eye of the Storm  Pat Delaney Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  Delaney, Patricia 9/29/2003 849155
#04144
3 200 Cuzco Guapo Melissa Ferrara White Gate Farm #00078 Lord, Parulin & David Harlow 10/23/200 1148428
4 24 Whispering Winds Deacon's Gold Rick Patnode Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  Delaney, Patricia 10/31/200 849751
#04144
5 125 Summerhill's Equinox Linda or Howard Dix Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda 10/23/200 1003819
#02405
6 181 Champlain Valley's Mr. David Les Foshay Champlian Valley Alpacas Foshay, Les & Jenny 9/29/2003 1067255
#02390
Class 161 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BEIGE YEARLING
MALE (4)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 172 CB El Martino Cedar Brook Alpacas #01120 VanGelder, Kathleen & David 8/28/2003 848039
2 94  AAR Aragorn Robert Hebeler Acorn Alpaca Ranch #03191 Hebeler, Bob & Louise 6/16/2003 1009187
3 62 Don Gilberto Aconcagua Alpaca Aconcagua Alpaca Farm Muijica, Patricio 4/16/2003 847455
Farm Staff #01027
4 8 Seagram's Whiskey In The Jar Richard Dole Foss Mountain Farm #02507 Nickerson, Lana & Richard Dole 6/26/2003 852154

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 164 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING

Placement

1

2

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

MALE (11)
Exhibitor
Number Name

154 Snowshoe Catamount
150 Maple Brook Sea Bisquit

111  MA Fernando

198 Plymouth Rock

49  Sugar Ray

141  Lamina's Cyrus
13  ORA Lumina

51 Maxi

64  Don Carlos

98 El Senor's Ultimo

197 Hampden Hills Everest

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Terry Miller

Michael Tierney

Teresa Emmrich

Edward Munch

Elizabeth Moulton

Aconcagua Alpaca
Farm Staff

Dave or Debbie Serino

Erica Dwyer

Farm Name

Snowshoe Farm #03229
Maple Brook Farm #02728

Mariah Alpacas of Vermont
#02403

Colonial Hill Farm #00076

Long Plains Alpacas #01057

Rock Pastures Farm #02479
Timber Ridge Alpacas #02509

Long Plains Alpacas #01057

Aconcagua Alpaca Farm
#01027

Aspen Wood Farm Alpacas
#02393

Hamden Hills Alpacas #20102

Owner Name

Miller, Ron & Terry
Tierney, Michael & Robin

The Swift Family

Orcutt, Gary & Teresa Emmrich

Williams, Desmond & Marcia
MacDonald

Munch, Edward
Moulton, Elizabeth

Williams, Desmond & Marcia
MacDonald
Muijica, Patricio

Serino, David & Debra

Dwyer, Thomas & Erica

Date of
Birth

7/19/2003

8/6/2003

3/14/2003

7/3/2003

12/7/2002

6/20/2003

8/30/2003

8/17/2003

7/18/2003

7/30/2003

7/3/2003

ARI #
847460

851229

847053

849665

845639

1008357
1008647

pened

847524

847492

1005097
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 166 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 & OLDER

MALE (4)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 211  The Aga Khan Doug or Denise A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 8/16/2002 837640
Caldwell
2 118 SWF Declan Penny Mullen Southwind Farms #01897 Mullen, James & Patricia 5/17/2002 827045
3 10 ORA Denali Cindy St. George Oak Ridge Alpacas #03259 St. George, Roy & Cindy 7/16/2002 838778
4 139 El Condor Marcia Benton Blue Lake Alpacas #01038 Benton, Richard & Marcia 9/18/2002 844376
Class 167 HUACAYA LIGHT MALE CHAMPION (25)
Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
C 211 The Aga Khan A.L. Paca's Farm #01157 Caldwell, Doug & Denise 8/16/2002 837640
RC 154 Snowshoe Catamount Snowshoe Farm #03229 Miller, Ron & Terry 7/19/2003 847460

NP = No Placement Recorded
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 170 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE

Placement

1

2

(")

Exhibitor
Number Name

151 Maple Brook Belita

90 Staghorn Valley's Chanel

84  Skyeview Calpurnia
85  Skyeview Octavia

17  Jed's Aquila

57  Silverizet

175 Champlain Valley's Elexa

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Jenny Foshay

Farm Name

Maple Brook Farm #02728

Staghorn Valley Alpacas
#01859

Skyeview Alpacas #01727
Skyeview Alpacas #01727

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Wright Choice Alpacas #01141

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Owner Name

Tierney, Michael & Robin

Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff

King, Jim & Susan
King, Jim & Susan

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

Wright, Deb

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Date of
Birth

8/11/2003

8/1/2003

8/25/2003

8/15/2003

9/26/2003

7/9/2003

8/18/2003

ARI #
851220

850428

850201
850199

pend

847004

1067279
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 171 HUACAYA BEST BRED & OWNED YEARLING

Placement

1

2

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

MALE (12)

Exhibitor
Number Name

152 Maple Brook Pendleton

150 Maple Brook Sea Bisquit

58  Olympic Dreamer

123 SWF Liam

178 Champlain Valley's Meshack
146 Parkland's Felipe

15  Jeb's Copernicus

83  Skyeview Mark Anthony

122 SWF Barnaby

142  HLF Daniel's Son

179 Champlain Valley's Franklin
212 Sea Hill Farm's Shadow's Spirit

NP = No Placement Recorded

Handler

Jack Dibbs or Nicola
Blake

Elizabeth Kelley

Farm Name

Maple Brook Farm #02728
Maple Brook Farm #02728
Wright Choice Alpacas #01141
Southwind Farms #01897

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Parkland Alpaca Farm, Inc
#02447

Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962

Skyeview Alpacas #01727
Southwind Farms #01897

Alpacas & Company @
Highland Farm #02465

Champlian Valley Alpacas
#02390

Sea Hill Farm #03920

Owner Name

Tierney, Michael & Robin
Tierney, Michael & Robin
Wright, Deb

Mullen, James & Patricia

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Weaver, Phil & Diane

Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake

King, Jim & Susan
Mullen, James & Patricia

Geary, Marie & Kevin

Foshay, Les & Jenny

Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy
Turner

Date of
Birth

9/4/2003

8/6/2003

6/11/2003

3/8/2003

10/24/200

9/22/2003

8/4/2003

8/27/2003

5/15/2003

8/2/2003

7/3/2003

4/24/2003

ARI #
851223

851229
846422
845470

843287

851850

pend

850202
845993

1117867

1007749

1017151
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Eastern States Alpaca Jubilee

Class 172 HUACAYA PRODUCE OF DAM (2)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 134  Shelburne New England Alpacas #02459  Ferrara, Lou & Melissa 11/24/199 177043
2 21  Stone Ridge Candace Sallie's Fen Alpacas #03962 Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake 7/15/1993 114400
Class 173 HUACAYA GET OF SIRE (2)

Exhibitor Date of
Placement Number Name Handler Farm Name Owner Name Birth ARI #
1 232  Ppperuvian Royal Fawn Maple Brook Farm #02728 Tierney, Michael & Robin 139287
2 26 AML Nicolai Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Patricia 10/13/199 814397

NP = No Placement Recorded

#04144
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